1 | P a g e
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) #1415-67
LED LIGHTING CONVERSION FOR
SANTIAGO CANYON COLLEGE AND DISTRICT
OPERATIONS CENTER
ADDENDUM # 2
ISSUED AUGUST 18, 2014
The following changes, additions, deletions or corrections shall become part of

S2-4 36W 50K DIM
(2 foot-# pcs) (power) (5000 K CCT)
Ordering Example: S2-4-36W-50K-DIM
includes 4 pcs of the 2’ strips @5000K CCT, a
single 0-10 volt dimmable 36 watt driver with
two pre-terminated leads to connect PS to Strips
and two pcs 3” jumpers to connect two strips
together.
Specifications and Features List of Drivers
Ordering Information
Illumination Levels
Standard (Non Dimmable) Dimmable 0-10v
Wattage Max Lumens Wattage Max Lumens
9 1,350 22 3,300
12 1,800 36 5,400
14 2,100 44 6,600
18 2,700 72 10,800
22 3,300 88 13,200
28 4,200
36 5,400
44 6,600
72 10,800
88 13,200
Suggested
Configurations Wattage options
1-2' strip 9,12
2-2'strips 12,14,18 & 22
3-2' strips 18 ,22,28 & 36
4-2' strips 22,28,36,& 44
6-2'strips 22,28,36,& 44,72
8-2' strips 36,44,72 & 88
The above chart are just a few of the possible configura-
tions. The Stripit kit® can be connected end to end for up
to 16’ and is perfect for Soffit and Cove lighting. Note: not
to exceed 12 watts per 2’ strip.
The following is guideline to the estimated light levels (Foot Candles) in a
standard office/classroom environment with an 8’ to 10’ ceiling height.
Size of Sq. ft. Fixtures Recommended Delivered Est. Foot Watts Per
Space per space wattage Lumens Candles Sq. Ft
10' x 10' 100 2 36 5400 54 0.36
10' x 12' 120 2 44 6600 55 0.37
10' x 15' 150 3 54 8100 54 0.36
Estimating foot candle levels: Take the total delivered lumens and divide by the
square footage in the space. This will give you an approximate reading on what
the foot candle levels will be after the retrofit.
Note: This is to used as an estimating tool only and is not a guaranty. We always
recommend performing field testing to ensure actual results.
Patents Pending
Stripit Kit®
Integral Optics Beam Forming Options
Three 2’ strips in a 2x2 prismatic troffer utilizing an 18W driver
without diffusers. This Stripit Kit® replaced two 32 watt U
bend fluorescent tubes. Lights levels increased by 23% while
reducing energy consumption by 72%.
Standard Lambertian pattern Diffuser for
general purpose retrofit applifcations
Soft BatWing pattern optimized for
De-lamping Retrofit applications
Sharp cutoff DLC compliant Parking
Garage Batwing Pattern
Three 2’ strips in a 2x2 parabolic troffer utilizing a 22W driver
with diffusers. This Stripit Kit® replaced two F40 4 pin U-Tube
lamps (40W ea). Lights levels increased by 19% with a 72%
reduction in energy.
Low loss directional diffuser
film provides beam forming
with less than 5% light loss
6063 T5 Aluminum Extrusion
provides excellent thermal
management for long life